



Making the railway system work better for society.

DECISION n° 235

of the Management Board of the European Union Agency amending the Single Programming Document 2020 (amendment n°2)

THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS,

Having regard to the Regulation (EU) N° 2016/796 of the European Parliament and the Council of 11 May 2016 on the European Union Agency for Railways1 (hereinafter referred to as "the Agency") and repealing Regulation (EC) No 881/2004 (hereinafter called "the Regulation"), and in particular Article 51§1 (b) and 52§4 thereof,

Having regard to Decision n° 215 of the Management Board adopting the Programming Document 2020,

Having regard to Decision n° 233 of the Management Board amending the Single Programing Document 2020 (amendment n°1)

Having regard to Decision n°93 of the Administrative Board adopting the Financial Regulation of the Agency and in particular Article 47,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article 1

The Agency's Programming Document 2020 is amended with the changes listed in Annex 1.

Article 2

The present decision shall enter into force on the day following that of its adoption. It will be published on the Agency website.

For the Management Board

The Chairwoman Clio LIÉGEOIS

Annex: Amendment in objective 2.4 - Disseminating and Training to support implementation of the EU framework

Annex:

Objective	Project	Output indicator	Target for 2020
Objective 2.4 -	Delivering training on	Training activities	6 training sessions
Disseminating and Training to support implementation of the EU framework	SMS, Safety Culture, Safety Leadership and HOF	according to 2020 priorities	delivered